situation or, in the case of equity release loans, are of retirement age with relatively low current earnings and high unutilised
value in their property. Enity serves its customers through a differentiated product offering across three brands: Bluestep Bank
in all its geographies, Bank2 in Norway and 60plusbanken in Sweden.

Ownership structure
The table below sets forth Enity’s ownership structure prior to and directly after completion of the Offering, respectively,
provided that the Offering is fully subscribed for and all allocated shares have settled as allocated, reflecting both the owner-
ship structure if the Overallotment Option is not exercised and if the Overallotment Option is fully exercised. As of the date of
this prospectus, the Company’s sole shareholder is the Main Shareholder, holding all 50,000,000 shares in the Company.

Invitation to acquire shares in Enity Holding AB (publ)

Summary

2

Prior to the Offering

After the Offering
(if the Offering is fully

subcribed for and
the Overallotment

Option is not exercised)

After the Offering
(if the Offering is fully

subscribed for and
the Overallotment

Option is fully exercised)

Shareholder
Number of

shares
Shares and

votes, %
Number of

shares
Shares and

votes, %
Number of

shares
Shares and

votes, %

Butterfly Holdco1, 2) 50,000,000 100.0 24,500,000 49.0 20,675,000 41.4

New shareholders – – 25,500,000 51.0 29,325,000 58.7

Total existing and new shareholders 50,000,000 100.0 50,000,000 100.0 50,000,000 100.0

1) Butterfly Holdco is, as of the date of this prospectus, indirectly controlled by EQT VII, which is managed by EQT Fund Management S.à r.l., which is in turn controlled by EQT AB. EQT AB is
not controlled by any other person or entity.

2) The holdings after the Offering include the number of shares in the Company that will be transferred from the Main Shareholder to relevant participants in the existing equity participation
programme immediately following completion of the Offering, as well as the number of shares in the Company that will be transferred to relevant participants in the equity participation